

SB21-205

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gonzales

1 Amend printed bill, page 308, line 13, strike "32-721, C.R.S.^{74,75}" and
 2 substitute "32-721, C.R.S.^{74,75,75a}", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
 3 strike "36,528,793" and substitute "41,528,793", and in the GENERAL
 4 FUND column strike "9,200,000" and substitute "14,200,000".

5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

6 Page 323, after line 1 insert:

7 "75a Department of Local Affairs, Division of Housing,
 8 Field Services, Affordable Housing Construction
 9 Grants and Loans pursuant to Section 24-32-721,
 10 C.R.S. -- It is the General Assembly's intent that
 11 \$5,000,000 of the General Fund in this line item be
 12 used to provide housing assistance to individuals
 13 who cannot verify their lawful presence in the
 14 United States."

PURPOSE: Increases the appropriation to the Department of **Local Affairs** for Affordable Housing Construction Grants and Loans pursuant to Section 24-32-721, C.R.S., by \$5.0 million General Fund and adds a footnote stating that it is the General Assembly's intent that the additional funds be used for housing assistance for individuals who cannot verify their lawful presence in the United States.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Local Affairs	\$5,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,000,000	0.0

** ** ** ** **